
 

Trump Issues Executive Orders Designed To Deconstruct The Deep State While Dems Focus On Impeachment 

https://dailycaller.com/2019/10/09/trump-deep-state-regulations-federal-guidance/ 

BREAKING: Burisma Holdings Paid Joe Biden $900,000 For Lobbying Activities: Ukrainian MP 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/10/burisma-holdings-paid-joe-biden-900000-for-lobbying-activities-ukrainian-mp/ 

Fox Drops Trey Gowdy After Veteran Prosecutor Joins Trump Legal Team 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/fox-drops-trey-gowdy-after-veteran-prosecutor-joins-trump-legal-team 

Historic 'all-out blizzard' to bury huge swath of central US, unleash punishing cold blast 

https://www.accuweather.com/en/weather-news/historic-allout-blizzard-to-bury-huge-swath-of-central-us-unleash-punishing-

cold-blast/598076 

‘Make America Great Again’ listed on Calif. college’s 'white supremacy' pyramid 

https://campusreform.org/?ID=13831 

INSANITY: Man Has Guns Confiscated for Posting ‘Joker’ Memes on Twitter 

Red flag laws are an attack on freedom of speech as well as due process and gun rights. 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/red-flag-insanity-man-has-guns-confiscated-for-posting-joker-memes-on-twitter/ 

Durham probe targeting Rosenstein, Mueller, Brennan, Clapper, Obama 

https://www.commdiginews.com/politics-2/durham-probe-targeting-rosenstein-mueller-brennan-clapper-obama-123541/ 

ISIS Is Attempting to Infiltrate America, Domestic Arrests Have Surged Since 2018 

https://redrightvideos.com/isis-is-attempting-to-infiltrate-america-domestic-arrests-have-surged-since-2018/ 

Sweden: 19 car fires and explosion rock Stockholm suburb   by Pamela Geller 

https://gellerreport.com/2019/10/sweden-car-arson.html/ 

Two Killed in Shooting at Synagogue in Germany, Suspects Flee in Hijacked Car 

https://freebeacon.com/uncategorized/two-killed-in-shooting-at-synagogue-in-germany-suspects-flee-in-hijacked-car/ 

Exclusive: Former CIA Agent Explains ‘Concerted Effort’ Within CIA ‘To Discredit And Attack The President’ 

https://dailycaller.com/2019/10/09/exclusive-former-cia-agent-discredit-trump/ 

What Is Really Going On In California? Over 500,000 Without Power Already And A Week Of Darkness Ahead Could Deliver Chaos, 

But Is More At Play Than Meets The Eye? 

Series Of Earthquakes At Top Secret California Naval Compound Ongoing To This Day 

http://allnewspipeline.com/What_Is_Really_Going_On_In_California.php 

BREAKING: UN Helped Fake Kenyan Refugees Resettle Inside the US for Years — Until Trump Put an End to It 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/10/breaking-un-helped-fake-kenyan-refugees-resettle-inside-the-us-for-years-until-

trump-put-an-end-to-it/ 
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Trump calls Turkey assault on Syria a 'bad idea,' at least 7 civilians reported dead 

https://www.foxnews.com/world/trump-turkey-syria-kurdish-troops-military-assault 

Intelligence expert: Deep State using ‘dark arts’ information warfare against Americans to bring down Trump (Video) 

https://thenationalsentinel.com/2019/10/09/intelligence-expert-deep-state-using-dark-arts-information-warfare-against-

americans-to-bring-down-trump/ 

DIA Leaker Henry Kyle Frese Is HUGE LEFTIST, Had Weird Fascination with Jacob Wohl and Hated NRA — And Retweeted His 

Girlfriend 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/10/dia-leaker-henry-kyle-frese-is-huge-leftist-had-weird-fascination-with-jacob-wohl-

and-hated-nra-and-retweeted-his-girlfriend/ 

The Book Is About To Close On The Late Great United States Of America   by Michael Snyder 

http://endoftheamericandream.com/archives/the-book-is-about-to-close-on-the-late-great-united-states-of-america 

‘DNA-BASED’ VACCINES ARE IN OUR FUTURE: THEY WILL “LITERALLY CHANGE YOUR DNA” 

https://www.shtfplan.com/headline-news/dna-based-vaccines-are-in-our-future-they-will-literally-change-your-dna_10092019 

Why the PG&E Blackouts Spared California's Big Tech HQs 

https://www.wired.com/story/why-the-pgande-blackouts-spared-californias-big-tech-hqs/ 

Weapons of War On Our Streets: A Guide to the Militarization of America’s Police 

https://www.thedailybell.com/all-articles/news-analysis/police-militarization-weapons-of-war-darpa-surveillance/ 

How Active Shooter Drills are Used to Terrorize the Public into Supporting Gun Control 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/how-active-shooter-drills-are-used-to-terrorize-the-public-into-supporting-gun-control/ 

Trump killing Obama-era ‘shadow’ regulations, ends ‘deep state bullying’   by Paul Bedard 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/washington-secrets/trump-killing-obama-era-shadow-regulations-ends-deep-state-

bullying 

So who's the Democratic candidate the 'whistleblower' had a 'professional relationship' with? 

https://www.americanthinker.com/blog/2019/10/so_whos_the_democratic_candidate_the_whistleblower_had_a_professional

_relationship_with.html 

Clapper is shaken & implicates Obama a bit 

https://www.independentsentinel.com/clapper-is-shaken-implicates-obama-a-bit/ 

BREAKING: DOJ Announces Arrest of Defense Official For Leaking Information to Journalists 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/10/breaking-doj-announces-arrest-of-defense-official-for-leaking-information-to-

journalists/ 

First PHOTO of suspected Halle ‘NAZI’ killer who LIVESTREAMED shooting spree on Twitch 

https://www.rt.com/news/470554-nazi-killer-streamed-video/ 

WHO Admits Polio Outbreak in the Philippines Caused by Polio Vaccines   by Mike Adams 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2019/10/no_author/who-admits-polio-outbreak-in-the-philippines-caused-by-polio-vaccines/ 
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Breaking: Fired Anti-Trump Ukrainian Ambassador Was Monitoring Communications of John Solomon and US Journalists Prying 

into Ukraine! …UPDATED 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/10/breaking-fired-anti-trump-ukrainian-ambassador-was-monitoring-

communications-of-john-solomon-and-us-journalists-prying-into-ukraine-video/ 

Fox News Poll: Record support for Trump impeachment 

https://www.foxnews.com/politics/fox-news-poll-record-support-for-trump-impeachment 

THEY FOUGHT ALONGSIDE THE U.S. FOR FIVE YEARS TO BE BOMBED BY US NATO ALLY 

https://www.jpost.com/Middle-East/They-fought-alongside-the-US-for-five-years-to-be-bombed-by-US-NATO-ally-604103 

Judge Approves Devin Nunes’s Lawsuit Against Twitter — Opens Door for Thousands of Conservatives Mistreated by Social Media 

Giants 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/10/judge-approves-devin-nuness-lawsuit-against-twitter-opens-door-for-thousands-

of-conservatives-mistreated-by-social-media-giants/ 

‘Render to God and Trump’: Ralph Reed calls for 2020 obedience to Trump 

https://www.politico.com/news/2019/10/09/ralph-reed-trump-book-040920 

Indictment of DIA Analyst Shows How ‘Journalists’ Sleep With Sources for Juicy Leaks 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/indictment-of-dia-analyst-shows-how-journlaists-sleep-with-sources-for-juicy-leaks/ 

The American People’s Moral Pulse Is Stronger Than American Elites’ 

https://therevolutionaryact.com/american-peoples-moral-pulse-stronger-american-elites/ 

EXCLUSIVE: It Doesn’t Add Up – Did Partisan CIA ‘Whistleblower’ File Two Separate Complaints? 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/10/exclusive-it-doesnt-add-up-did-partisan-cia-whistleblower-file-two-separate-

complaints/ 

Iran launches surprise drill near Turkey border 

https://www.outlookindia.com/newsscroll/iran-launches-surprise-drill-near-turkey-border/1636691 

Epstein Co-Conspirators Named By Accuser; Alleged Pedo Scout Ready To Spill The Beans 

https://www.zerohedge.com/health/epstein-co-conspirators-named-accuser-alleged-pedo-scout-ready-spill-beans 

Tech Monopolies and Media Collude To Weaponize “Disinformation” Fears To Control the Internet 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/tech-monopolies-and-media-collude-to-weaponize-disinformation-fears-to-control-the-internet/ 

Record power shutoffs in California are set to become the new normal 

https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/2019/oct/08/california-pge-power-shutdown-wildfire 

Mass media paper over alleged abuses of power by Obama and Biden 

https://canadafreepress.com/article/mass-media-paper-over-alleged-abuses-of-power-by-obama-and-biden 

How PG&E’s historic blackouts will put California’s medical emergency planning to the test 

https://www.sacbee.com/news/local/health-and-medicine/article235940257.html 

"Global Terrorist" Released In US-Brokered Taliban-India Prisoner-Swap 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/global-terrorist-released-us-brokered-taliban-india-prisoner-swap 
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Parents Are Rejecting Public School In Favor Of Homeschooling in Virginia 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/parents-are-rejecting-public-school-in-favor-of-homeschooling-in-virginia/ 

Tom Cotton Demands Answers from ICIG Atkinson After Withholding Info on ‘Whistleblower”s Far Left Bias During Senate 

Meeting 

https://www.thegatewaypundit.com/2019/10/tom-cotton-demands-answers-from-icig-atkinson-after-withholding-info-on-

whistleblowers-far-left-bias-during-senate-meeting/ 

As SCOTUS Decides What “Sex” Means, Conservatives Still Confused About “Gender” 

https://www.thenewamerican.com/usnews/item/33637-as-scotus-decides-what-sex-means-conservatives-still-confused-about-

gender 

Two British IS fighters known as 'The Beatles' in US custody 

https://news.sky.com/story/two-british-is-fighters-known-as-the-beatles-in-us-custody-11831771 

Inside Hunter Biden's Dealings With Shadowy Foreign Firms 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/inside-hunter-bidens-dealings-shadowy-foreign-firms 

Survey: Average American Hasn’t Made A New Friend — In 5 Years! 

https://www.studyfinds.org/survey-average-american-hasnt-made-new-friend-in-5-years/ 

Multiple Studies Show MMR & Pertussis Vaccine Failure – They’re Not Even Working 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2019/10/no_author/multiple-studies-show-mmr-pertussis-vaccine-failure-theyre-not-even-

working/ 

National (In)Security: The Hypersonic Road To Hell 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/national-insecurity-hypersonic-road-hell 

From 'Gemini Man' to 'The Irishman': Dawn of the De-Aged Actor 

https://www.hollywoodreporter.com/news/gemini-man-irishman-dawn-de-aged-actor-1246022 

18-Year Old US Soldiers Now Entering Afghanistan 18 Years After War Began 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/18-year-old-us-soldiers-now-entering-afghanistan-18-years-after-war-began 

UK: New Subversive "Guidance" for Journalists 

https://www.gatestoneinstitute.org/14906/britain-guidance-journalists 

Trump should out the whistleblower — we deserve to know who he is 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/opinion/trump-should-out-the-whistleblower-we-deserve-to-know-who-he-is 

Cities in North America Fly Chinese Flag on Regime’s Anniversary, Drawing Ire From Local Groups 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/cities-in-north-america-fly-chinese-flag-on-regimes-anniversary-drawing-ire-from-local-

groups_3102485.html 

A Revolution In Reverse: The Uprising Of The American Elites Against The American People 

https://tsionizm.com/analysis/2019/10/09/a-revolution-in-reverse-the-uprising-of-the-american-elites-against-the-american-

people/ 

Being 'Woke' has a Price 

https://www.americanthinker.com/articles/2019/10/where_are_they_now.html 
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Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner! 
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Ark Midnight airs live in over 30 markets 
including Dallas, Detroit, Denver, Seattle,  
Las Vegas, Houston, St. Louis and Chicago. 

 

TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT THIS SATURDAY NIGHT  
October 12th , 2019! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us this Saturday evening, September 7th ,  2019 at 9:00pm CST  

for news, analysis and commentary. 
 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The All New Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

PREPARATION IS KEY TO SURVIVAL! 
CHECK OUT ALL THE NEW PREPARDNESS  

ITEMS NOW IN OUR CTM STORE! 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  
 

Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 
brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 
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LOW RADIATION MINI CARD PHONE 
Unlocked GMS Phone 

__________________________________________________ 

 
 

 

5G PROTECTION - 2000CC HIGH ION B 
IO CHI QUANTUM - SCALAR ENERGY PENDANT 

__________________________________________________ 

 
 

 

 

NEW ITEM IN THE CTM STORE: 

 

ANTI-RADIATION EARPHONE 3.5MM  
AIR ACOUSTIC TUBE EARPIECE STEREO EARPHONE  
WITH MICROPHONE FOR SMART MOBILE PHONE. 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

Caravan To Midnight  
Color Changing Mug 

 
Available In Two Sizes! 

11 Ounce Size & 15 Ounce Size! 
 

 
 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/low-radiation-mini-card-phone-1
https://ctmstore.com/products/2000cc-high-ion-bio-chi-quantum-pendant-scalar-energy-with-stainless-steel-necklace-chain-via-aliexpress-standard-shipping-30027
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ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS STEEL 

TRAVEL MUG 

 
Irreplaceable item for a busy everyday life, this stainless-steel mug will 
keep drinks at the right temperature for hours on the go. High quality 
sublimation printing makes it an appreciated gift to every true coffee 
or tea lover. 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

MINI DRONE WITH HD CAMERA 
 
 

 
 
 

 

The Compact Travel Berkey® System 
 
Berkey® stainless steel chambers are assembled in the USA from US and 
imported parts. The Black Berkey® Purification Elements are made and 
assembled in the USA. 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/stainless-steel-travel-mug
https://ctmstore.com/collections
https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/mini-drone-with-hd-camera
https://ctmstore.com/collections/berkey-water-filtration/products/travel-berkey%C2%AE-system-1-5-gal

